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I.4.
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See the notice on TED website 543002-2023 - Result
Germany-Görlitz: Social services
OJ S 173/2023 08/09/2023
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Landkreis Görlitz
Postal address: Bahnhofstraße 24
Town: Görlitz
NUTS code: DED2D Görlitz
Postal code: 02826
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabestelle-ha@kreis-gr.de

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.kreis-goerlitz.de

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Betreibung/Sozialbetreuung GU Görlitz
Reference number: OA/GR/2023/25

Main CPV code
85320000 Social services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Betreibung und Sozialbetreuung Gemeinschaftsunterkunft Görlitz

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 0,01 EUR

Description

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/543002-2023
mailto:vergabestelle-ha@kreis-gr.de?subject=TED
http://www.kreis-goerlitz.de
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II.2.3. Place of performance
NUTS code: DED2D Görlitz
Main site or place of performance: Görlitz, DE

Description of the procurement
Betreibung/Sozialbetreuung GU Görlitz

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Leistung / Gebietskenntnis / Erfahrung / Weighting: 30 von 100
Cost criterion - Name: Angebotspreis, gesamt / Weighting: 70 von 100

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the Official Journal of 
the European Union in the cases listed below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority and in 
accordance with the strict conditions stated in the directive

Explanation:
Verhandlungsverfahren ohne Teilnahmewettbewerb gem. § 17 Abs. 8 VgV i.V.m. § 14 Abs. 4 
Nr. 3 VgV; Feststellung der Dringlichkeit gemäß Rundschreiben des BMWK

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Title:
Betreibung/Sozialbetreuung GU Görlitz

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract
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V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1. Date of conclusion of the contract
05/09/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: DRK Kreisverband Görlitz Stadt und Land e.V:
Postal address: Lausitz Straße 20-22
Town: Görlitz
NUTS code: DED2D Görlitz
Postal code: 02828
Country: Germany
E-mail: info@drk-goerlitz.de
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 0,01 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: 1. Vergabekammer des Freistaates Sachsen bei der Landesdirektion Leipzig
Postal address: Braustraße 2
Town: Leipzig
Postal code: 04107
Country: Germany
E-mail: post@lds.sachsen.de
Fax: +49 341-9771049

Date of dispatch of this notice
05/09/2023

mailto:info@drk-goerlitz.de?subject=TED
mailto:post@lds.sachsen.de?subject=TED

